2006 MFOIC Audit - Town e-mail requests

Acton
Anson
Arundel
Ashland
Auburn
Augusta
Baileyville
Bangor
Bar Harbor
Bath
Belfast
Belgrade
Berwick
Bethel
Biddeford
Boothbay
Bowdoinham
Bradley
Bridgewater
Bridgton
Brownville
Brunswick
Buckfield
Calais
Cambridge

Camden

Cape Elizabeth
Caribou
Carmel
Carrabassett Valley
Casco
Columbia
Columbia Falls
Cumberland
Cutler

Dexter

Dixfield

Dover-Foxcroft

05/10/06
05/08/06
05/05/06
05/06/06
05/13/06
05/24/06
05/16/06
05/06/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/05/06
05/10/06
05/11/06
05/13/06
05/11/06
05/06/06
05/16/06
05/06/06
05/08/06
05/06/06
05/13/06
05/09/06
05/10/06
05/08/06
05/11/06
05/08/06

05/09/06
05/05/06
05/06/06
05/08/06
05/09/06
05/10/06
05/09/06
05/08/06
05/26/06
05/09/06
05/05/06
05/17/06

e-mail

print

electronic

no e-mail svc

$1 returned

$1 receipt



Durham
East Millinocket
Easton
Eddington
Eliot
Ellsworth
Etna
Fairfield
Farmington
Fort Fairfield
Freeport
Frenchville
Fryeburg
Gardiner
Georgetown
Gilead
Glenburn
Gorham
Gray
Greene
Greenville
Greenwood
Guilford
Hallowell
Hampden
Hancock
Harpswell
Harrison
Hermon
Hersey
Hiram
Holden
Houlton
Islesboro
Jackman
Jay
Kennebunk
Kennebunkport
Kittery
Lamoine
Levant
Lewiston
Limestone
Lincoln
Lincolnville
Lisbon

Litchfield

05/05/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/06/06
05/13/06
05/17/06
05/11/06
05/05/06
05/08/06
05/10/06
05/10/06
05/09/06
05/08/06
05/06/06
05/09/06
05/27/06
05/11/06
05/06/06
05/10/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/08/06
05/09/06
05/05/06
05/11/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/12/06
05/10/06
05/12/06
05/10/06
05/08/06
05/16/06
05/12/06
05/05/06
05/09/06
05/10/06
05/09/06
05/08/06
05/22/06
05/08/06
05/11/06
05/06/06
05/09/06
05/08/06
05/10/06



Livermore 05/09/06

Livermore Falls 05/06/06
Madison 05/09/06
Mapleton 05/09/06
Mariaville 05/09/06
Mechanic Falls 05/09/06
Merrill 05/08/06
Mexico 05/20/06
Millinocket 05/09/06
Milo 05/06/06
Monson 05/09/06
Monticello 05/19/06
Naples 05/06/06
New Gloucester 05/10/06
New Limerick 05/13/06
New Sweden 05/12/06
Newry 05/10/06
North Berwick 05/20/06
North Yarmouth 05/10/06
Norway 05/06/06
Oakland 05/09/06
Ogunquit 05/11/06
Old Town 05/10/06
Orono 05/08/06
Orrington 05/06/06
Otis 05/11/06
Oxford 05/10/06
Palmyra 05/11/06
Paris 05/18/06
Phippsburg 05/10/06
Pittsfield 05/08/06
Portland 05/19/06
Presque Isle 05/09/06
Rangeley 05/10/06
Readfield 05/05/06
Richmond 05/10/06
Rockland 05/05/06
Rockport 05/05/06
Rumford 05/06/06
Saco 05/12/06
Saint Agatha 05/05/06
Saint Albans 05/10/06
Saint George 05/06/06
Sanford 05/08/06
Scarborough 05/19/06
Searsport 05/12/06

Sebago 05/10/06



Skowhegan 05/06/06

Smyrna 05/08/06
South Berwick 05/10/06
South Portland 05/12/06
Stacyville 05/09/06
Standish 05/09/06
Stetson 05/06/06
Stockholm 05/10/06
Thomaston 05/09/06
Tremont 05/12/06
Turner 05/06/06
Union 05/05/06
Van Buren 05/09/06
Vassalboro 05/09/06
Veazie 05/08/06
Vinalhaven 05/09/06
Waldoboro 05/09/06
Warren 05/05/06
Washburn 05/09/06
Waterboro 5/18/206
Waterville 05/06/06
Wayne 05/05/06
West Gardiner 05/13/06
Westbrook 05/11/06
Wilton 05/09/06
Windsor 05/05/06
Winslow 05/09/06
Winter Harbor 05/09/06
Winterport 05/06/06
Winthrop 05/19/06
Woodland 05/10/06
Woolwich 05/09/06
‘Yarmouth 05/11/06
York 05/10/06
Surry 05/09/06
Topsfield 05/06/06
Addison 05/12/06
Ashland

Belmont 05/16/06
Bernard

Blaine 05/10/06

Boothbay Harbor

Bradford 05/12/06
Brewer

Brownfield

Bryant Pond



Bucksport
Burnahm
Castine
Charleston
Chelsea
Cherryfield
Chesterville
Clifton
Clinton
Corinna
Damariscotta
Danforth
Denmark
Eagle Lake
East Corinth
East Machias
East Waterboro
Eastport
Exeter
Falmouth
Farmingdale
Fayette

Fort Kent
Frye Island
Garland
Gouldsboro
Greenbush
Harington
Hartland
Haynesville
Hodgdon
Hope
Howland
Hudson
Island Falls
Leeds
Littleton
Lubec
Ludlow
Machias
Madawaska
Mattawamkeag
Medway
Milbridge
Milford
Monmouth

Mount Vernon

06/16/06

05/10/06

05/10/06

05/17/06

05/08/06
05/12/06
05/11/06

05/06/06

05/20/06

05/08/06
05/12/06

05/06/06
05/11/06

05/12/06



New Canada

New Portland

New Vineyard 05/08/06 1 1
Newport 05/06/06 1
Norridgewock 05/13/06 1
North Amity

North Haven

North Vassalboro

Northeast Harbr

Oakfield

Olamon

Old Orchard Beach

Otisfield

Parkman

Patten

Phillips 05/20/06 1
Poland

Portage 05/15/06 1
Prospect Harbor

Ripley 05/09/06 1 1
Sangerville

Searsmont

Sherman Mills

Sherman Station

Sidney

Smithfield

Smyrna Mills

South China

Southwest Harbor

Stonington

Sullivan 05/11/06 1
Tenants Harbor

Topsham

Trenton

Wallagrass

Wellington

Wells

West Enfield

Westfield

Westmanland

Whitefield

Whiting

Windham

Winn 05/10/06 1 1
Woodstock 05/12/06

Town Date Received e-mail received print electronic no-e-mail svc $1 returned $1 receipt



Totals: 167 124 43 10 88 34

Percentages #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!



As discussed, | am returning your dollar Scott Harriman, mgr.

Dear Ms. Rodden: Though some annotation would be helpful for you to understand the emails. If you have any question, please contact me -- Ed Barrett

Balance Due of $2.00

About an hour ago | sent you the response from Cape Elizabeth. One of the e-mails was to the Town
Council dealing with upcoming meetings and an executive session. Knowing your interest in public
process, | think you might find of interest that the e-mail from the Town Clerk was also send to our
webmaster. The meetings contained in the e-mail were immediately posted on our website
http://www.capeelizabeth.com/cgi-local/calendar/calendar.cgi. The Fort Williams Park pay display
system meeting referenced also immediately became an article on our homepage
http://www.capeelizabeth.com/ with the full agenda and materials posted. As you and the freedom of
access coalition recognize poor practices by communities as part of your project, | hope that you
might also focus on good practices as well. Mike McGovern, Town Manager

One e-mail is cut off after the header with the note: "I have removed the advice from our attorney."



Returned - (3) E-mails $1.00 - copy charge in copy can 4pgs@25 each

Ms. Rodden, Any emails that were received this morning were deleted as they were considered junk mail. Evelyn Serval, Town Manager

Bonny - If you are really interested in determining whether the town e-mail is being used for town business, | would recommend that you request e-mails sent & not e-mails received, as we have no control as to what is sent to our attention. Good luck on your witch hur

Dear Bonny: In response to your request for the last 3 emails sent to the Town before noon on Fri., May 5, we are enclosing two emails for your review. We received a third email from an individual applying for a job with the municipality, but didn't make a copy for you d

Sent receipt for .75 and returned .25 cash

From Town of Islesboro as per your request. Do not release e-mail address involved

Hope this helps have a nice day, Thanks Barry

Bonny - Per your request - thanks for the $1. (I suspect the MPA's not too subtle mission has been discovered!) Stu Marckoon

also sent printed copies

sent receipt for .75 and returned .25



Dear Ms. Rodden: Enclosed are copies of the last three e-mails received at my town address. For the record, | prefer that most town communication be in the form of regular mail, telephone, or facsimile transmission, not e-mail. My current e-mail address is not broadl

Here ya go! No charge for academic surveys. Thanks, Derik Goodine

Here are the 2 emails | received Friday. We are closed Fridays and Thursday we were closed - also had training. Sincerely, L Powers.

Enclosed are all the E-mails | received on Friday, May 5, 2006 before noon dealing w/ municipal business Steven Dyer, Town Manager

Dear Ms. Rodden: | am enclosing the three e-mails received closest to noon on Friday, May 5th. | am also sending you the e-mal | had one of my office clerks send me shortly after noon to see if my e-mail was working. Also a copy of the e-mail and response | sent to

(Excerpt from letter) Dear Ms. Rodden: | have enclosed two hard copies of three e-mail messages that you requested in your undated correspondence that was delivered to my office today. | have not enclosed the third correspondence which is an e-mail to the Mayor

"Happy to respond. Penny Ellsworth, Town Manager The enclosed are e-mails that are still on my computer per your request. SPAM catches other non-wanted emails | usually delete them. p.s. Buy a cup of coffee with the dollar.

also sent print copies



Bonny: Since | was on vacation last wk | didn't receive many e-mails Mike

also sent electronically on 5/16/2006

Sent receipt for .75 and returned .25

We do not wish to participate in your survey Jody A Ashmore, Deputy Clerk

Our town administrator does not conduct business through e-mail, so | have nothing to forward you. Sorry. Kristen



Sorry aout the delay in sending this to you, but | was out of the office a month for medical reasons. Sincerely, Janice Tutt

I'm sorry but | deleted all the emails from you because | don't open any mail unless | know the person Chery Booker, Town Clerk

no e-mails available - returning your dollar

Dear Ms. Rodden, I'm sorry | was not able to participate in your survey. I'm returning your $1.00. | hope your results were fruitful. Phyllis Week, Town Clerk

Our e-mail is currently not working. So we are unable to provide you with the requested information. Lisa Warren (?), Town Clerk

The Town of Greenbush does not have a web site - Therefore does not transact much business via e-mail - none during your time frame - 3 emails were received on 5-5-06 but were mailed 5-4-06 --2 were ads - (1) Federal computer week magazine for an on-line semin

The Town of Hodgdon received no e-mail messages on May 5th. James D. Griffin, Town Manager

Bonny: appreciate what you are trying to do, but | am sorry to inform you that the emails | have are not information | care to copy. Good luck on your survey. Cheryl McNally, Town Clerk

The Town of Ludlow does not have e-mail. The mailing address for the Town of Houlton is 21 Water St. Houlton, ME 04730 Marybeth Foley

Dear Ms. Rodden: Unfortunately our e-mails are disposed of on a daily basis. The correspondece you are looking for has been deleted. Enclosed is your duplication costs. Thank you. Susan Spencer, Deputy Town Clerk

Dear Bonny, | didn't receive any business e-mails. Enclosed is your $1.00. Thank you. Donna Bishop, tax collector

We received 3 spam ads for sexual aids today. | got the only town related e-mail in the last 2 weeks. It asked for a sign for a private road.



N.V. does not have a computer, so no E-mail address! Sending back your dollar. We only have a fax machine for info in / out
Received no businss-related mail before noon on Friday the 5th of May. | am returning your dollar bill in your self-addressed stamped envelope. James A Ricker, Town Manager

Dear Ms. Rodden, This office provides certain services by mail, however, we do not accept credit or debit cards so anything that goes by mail must be first paid for. We do not accept e-mail orders for anything. | will mail certified documents, vehicle registrations, copies

per our phone conversation we had no emails concerning municipal business -Kathy

"none."

The Town of Whitefield has recently changed our internet connection; therefore, we have little e-mail to share. The only message so far this month was an answer to an e-mail requesting a fee to search genealogy names for an individual, already deleted. At this point,

we actually did not receive any emails during this time frame

comments









nt. Dan Foster, Town Manager, Fort Fairfield

jue to privacy reasons. Good luck with your survey Elizabeth Bullen, Assistant Deputy Clerk



ly distributed. My prior town e-mail address was more widely available and we found it was being used primarily by advertisers and others whose communications were not relevant to my function. If | find that my current address is broadly distributed or published, it will li

my service provider. | was able to communicate and receive in house but not outside. You may recall | called you on your cell phone when | received your letter. | was experiencing e-mail problems during the week and found it unusual to receive your letter during that p

on which the City Manager is copied as that e-mail contains information that is confidential under the Maine Criminal History Record Information Act in 16 M.R.S.A. 614(1)A, C and H. The general nature of the e-mail is a report to the Mayor, City Manager and Police Ch






1ar (2) Government Security Reports - an on-line magazine, | guess. | usually do open these. And (3) an email from Senator Elizabeth Schneider updating (correcting) an earlier press release concerning constituent hours in this district.



s of maps, tax cards, etc., but only if a check has been sent to pay for them. | hope this has provided the information you need. Sincerely, Charlotte A. Curtis, Town Clerk

, we mostly use e-mail to respond to Rapid Renewal, Secretary of State's office, Inland Fisheres. Gwyn Dixon












ikewise be changed. Thank you very much for your consideration. Sincerely, Kurt Schaub

seriod of time. As it turned out, the company who maintains our web page, who manages our account, found an infiltration of spam which was causing the problem. They were able to correct the problems on the following Monday. If | can be of further assistance, please

rief about reported but unsolved crimes and information related to them as well as a report of a person with a criminal history moving into Portland.....Sincedrely, Gary > Wood, Corporation Counsel.





















e feel free to contact me. Sincerely, Sharon Jackson, Town Manager















