

2006 MFOIC Audit - Town e-mail requests

	e-mail	print	electronic	no e-mail svc	\$1 returned	\$1 receipt
Acton	05/10/06	1		1		
Anson	05/08/06	1		1		1
Arundel	05/05/06	1		1		1
Ashland	05/06/06	1	1			
Auburn	05/13/06	1		1		1
Augusta	05/24/06	1	1			1
Baileyville	05/16/06	1		1		1
Bangor	05/06/06	1	1			
Bar Harbor	05/09/06	1	1			
Bath	05/09/06	1	1			1
Belfast	05/05/06	1		1		1
Belgrade	05/10/06	1	1			1
Berwick	05/11/06	1	1			1
Bethel	05/13/06	1	1			1
Biddeford	05/11/06	1	1			1
Boothbay	05/06/06	1	1			1
Bowdoinham	05/16/06	1	1			1
Bradley	05/06/06	1	1			1
Bridgewater	05/08/06	1		1		1
Bridgton	05/06/06	1	1			1
Brownville	05/13/06	1	1			1
Brunswick	05/09/06	1	1			1
Buckfield	05/10/06	1	1			
Calais	05/08/06	1		1		1
Cambridge	05/11/06	1	1			
Camden	05/08/06	1		1		1
Cape Elizabeth	05/09/06	1		1		1
Caribou	05/05/06	1		1		1
Carmel	05/06/06	1	1			
Carrabassett Valley	05/08/06	1		1		
Casco	05/09/06	1	1			1
Columbia	05/10/06	1		1		
Columbia Falls	05/09/06	1	1			
Cumberland	05/08/06	1		1		1
Cutler	05/26/06	1	1			1
Dexter	05/09/06	1	1			1
Dixfield	05/05/06	1		1		1
Dover-Foxcroft	05/17/06	1	1			1

Durham	05/05/06	1		1	
East Millinocket	05/09/06	1	1		
Easton	05/09/06	1	1		1
Eddington	05/06/06	1	1		
Eliot	05/13/06	1	1		
Ellsworth	05/17/06	1		1	1
Etna	05/11/06	1	1		
Fairfield	05/05/06	1		1	
Farmington	05/08/06	1	1		1
Fort Fairfield	05/10/06	1	1		1
Freeport	05/10/06	1	1		1
Frenchville	05/09/06	1	1		
Fryeburg	05/08/06	1	1		1
Gardiner	05/06/06	1	1		
Georgetown	05/09/06	1		1	
Gilead	05/27/06	1	1		
Glenburn	05/11/06	1	1		1
Gorham	05/06/06	1	1		
Gray	05/10/06	1	1		
Greene	05/09/06	1	1		1
Greenville	05/09/06	1	1		
Greenwood	05/09/06	1	1		1
Guilford	05/08/06	1		1	
Hallowell	05/09/06	1	1		
Hampden	05/05/06	1		1	1
Hancock	05/11/06	1	1		
Harpswell	05/09/06	1	1		
Harrison	05/09/06	1	1		1
Hermon	05/12/06	1	1		
Hersey	05/10/06	1	1		
Hiram	05/12/06	1	1		1
Holden	05/10/06	1		1	1
Houlton	05/08/06	1		1	1
Islesboro	05/16/06	1	1		1
Jackman	05/12/06	1	1		
Jay	05/05/06	1		1	1
Kennebunk	05/09/06	1	1		1
Kennebunkport	05/10/06	1	1		1
Kittery	05/09/06	1		1	1
Lamoine	05/08/06	1	1		
Levant	05/22/06	1	1		1
Lewiston	05/08/06	1		1	1
Limestone	05/11/06	1	1		1
Lincoln	05/06/06	1	1		
Lincolnton	05/09/06	1	1		
Lisbon	05/08/06	1		1	1
Litchfield	05/10/06	1	1		

Livermore	05/09/06	1	1				
Livermore Falls	05/06/06	1	1				
Madison	05/09/06	1	1				1
Mapleton	05/09/06	1	1				1
Mariaville	05/09/06	1	1				1
Mechanic Falls	05/09/06	1	1				
Merrill	05/08/06	1		1			
Mexico	05/20/06	1	1				1
Millinocket	05/09/06	1	1			1	
Milo	05/06/06	1	1				
Monson	05/09/06	1	1			1	
Monticello	05/19/06	1	1				
Naples	05/06/06	1	1				
New Gloucester	05/10/06	1	1				1
New Limerick	05/13/06	1	1				
New Sweden	05/12/06	1	1				
Newry	05/10/06	1	1			1	
North Berwick	05/20/06	1	1			1	
North Yarmouth	05/10/06	1	1				1
Norway	05/06/06	1	1			1	
Oakland	05/09/06	1	1				
Ogunquit	05/11/06	1	1				
Old Town	05/10/06	1		1		1	
Orono	05/08/06	1		1		1	
Orrington	05/06/06	1	1				1
Otis	05/11/06	1		1		1	
Oxford	05/10/06	1	1				1
Palmyra	05/11/06	1	1				
Paris	05/18/06	1	1				
Phippsburg	05/10/06	1	1				1
Pittsfield	05/08/06	1	1				1
Portland	05/19/06	1	1				
Presque Isle	05/09/06	1	1			1	
Rangeley	05/10/06	1	1			1	
Readfield	05/05/06	1		1			
Richmond	05/10/06	1	1				1
Rockland	05/05/06	1		1			
Rockport	05/05/06	1		1			
Rumford	05/06/06	1	1				
Saco	05/12/06	1	1			1	
Saint Agatha	05/05/06	1		1		1	
Saint Albans	05/10/06	1	1				1
Saint George	05/06/06	1	1			1	
Sanford	05/08/06	1		1		1	
Scarborough	05/19/06	1	1			1	
Searsport	05/12/06	1	1			1	
Sebago	05/10/06	1	1			1	

Bucksport				
Burnahm				
Castine				
Charleston				1
Chelsea				
Cherryfield				
Chesterville				1
Clifton	06/16/06	1	1	1
Clinton				
Corinna				
Damariscotta				
Danforth				
Denmark	05/10/06			1
Eagle Lake				
East Corinth				
East Machias				
East Waterboro				
Eastport				
Exeter	05/10/06			1
Falmouth				
Farmingdale	05/17/06			1
Fayette				
Fort Kent				
Frye Island				
Garland	05/08/06			1
Gouldsboro	05/12/06			1
Greenbush	05/11/06			1
Harington				
Hartland				
Haynesville				
Hodgdon	05/06/06			
Hope				
Howland				
Hudson				
Island Falls	05/20/06			1
Leeds				
Littleton				
Lubec				
Ludlow	05/08/06		1	1
Machias	05/12/06			1
Madawaska				
Mattawamkeag	05/06/06			1
Medway	05/11/06			1
Milbridge				
Milford				
Monmouth				
Mount Vernon	05/12/06			1

New Canada							
New Portland							
New Vineyard	05/08/06					1	1
Newport	05/06/06						1
Norridgewock	05/13/06						1
North Amity							
North Haven							
North Vassalboro							
Northeast Harbr							
Oakfield							
Olamon							
Old Orchard Beach							
Otisfield							
Parkman							
Patten							
Phillips	05/20/06					1	1
Poland							
Portage	05/15/06						1
Prospect Harbor							
Ripley	05/09/06					1	1
Sangerville							
Searsmont							
Sherman Mills							
Sherman Station							
Sidney							
Smithfield							
Smyrna Mills							
South China							
Southwest Harbor							
Stonington							
Sullivan	05/11/06						1
Tenants Harbor							
Topsham							
Trenton							
Wallagrass							
Wellington							
Wells							
West Enfield							
Westfield							
Westmanland							
Whitefield							
Whiting							
Windham							
Winn	05/10/06					1	1
Woodstock	05/12/06						

Town	Date Received	e-mail received	print	electronic	no-e-mail svc	\$1 returned	\$1 receipt
------	---------------	-----------------	-------	------------	---------------	--------------	-------------

Totals:	167	124	43	10	88	34
Percentages	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!

As discussed, I am returning your dollar Scott Harriman, mgr.

Dear Ms. Rodden: Though some annotation would be helpful for you to understand the emails. If you have any question, please contact me -- Ed Barrett

Balance Due of \$2.00

About an hour ago I sent you the response from Cape Elizabeth. One of the e-mails was to the Town Council dealing with upcoming meetings and an executive session. Knowing your interest in public process, I think you might find of interest that the e-mail from the Town Clerk was also sent to our webmaster. The meetings contained in the e-mail were immediately posted on our website <http://www.capeelizabeth.com/cgi-local/calendar/calendar.cgi>. The Fort Williams Park pay display system meeting referenced also immediately became an article on our homepage <http://www.capeelizabeth.com/> with the full agenda and materials posted. As you and the freedom of access coalition recognize poor practices by communities as part of your project, I hope that you might also focus on good practices as well. Mike McGovern, Town Manager

One e-mail is cut off after the header with the note: "I have removed the advice from our attorney."

Returned - (3) E-mails \$1.00 - copy charge in copy can 4pgs@25 each

Ms. Rodden, Any emails that were received this morning were deleted as they were considered junk mail. Evelyn Serval, Town Manager

Bonny - If you are really interested in determining whether the town e-mail is being used for town business, I would recommend that you request e-mails sent & not e-mails received, as we have no control as to what is sent to our attention. Good luck on your witch hur

Dear Bonny: In response to your request for the last 3 emails sent to the Town before noon on Fri., May 5, we are enclosing two emails for your review. We received a third email from an individual applying for a job with the municipality, but didn't make a copy for you d

Sent receipt for .75 and returned .25 cash

From Town of Islesboro as per your request. Do not release e-mail address involved

Hope this helps have a nice day, Thanks Barry

Bonny - Per your request - thanks for the \$1. (I suspect the MPA's not too subtle mission has been discovered!) Stu Marckoon

also sent printed copies

sent receipt for .75 and returned .25

Dear Ms. Rodden: Enclosed are copies of the last three e-mails received at my town address. For the record, I prefer that most town communication be in the form of regular mail, telephone, or facsimile transmission, not e-mail. My current e-mail address is not broadl

Here ya go! No charge for academic surveys. Thanks, Derik Goodine

Here are the 2 emails I received Friday. We are closed Fridays and Thursday we were closed - also had training. Sincerely, L Powers.

Enclosed are all the E-mails I received on Friday, May 5, 2006 before noon dealing w/ municipal business Steven Dyer, Town Manager

Dear Ms. Rodden: I am enclosing the three e-mails received closest to noon on Friday, May 5th. I am also sending you the e-mail I had one of my office clerks send me shortly after noon to see if my e-mail was working. Also a copy of the e-mail and response I sent to

(Excerpt from letter) Dear Ms. Rodden: I have enclosed two hard copies of three e-mail messages that you requested in your undated correspondence that was delivered to my office today. I have not enclosed the third correspondence which is an e-mail to the Mayor

"Happy to respond. Penny Ellsworth, Town Manager The enclosed are e-mails that are still on my computer per your request. SPAM catches other non-wanted emails I usually delete them. p.s. Buy a cup of coffee with the dollar.

also sent print copies

Bonny: Since I was on vacation last wk I didn't receive many e-mails Mike

also sent electronically on 5/16/2006

Sent receipt for .75 and returned .25

We do not wish to participate in your survey Jody A Ashmore, Deputy Clerk

Our town administrator does not conduct business through e-mail, so I have nothing to forward you. Sorry. Kristen

Sorry about the delay in sending this to you, but I was out of the office a month for medical reasons. Sincerely, Janice Tutt

I'm sorry but I deleted all the emails from you because I don't open any mail unless I know the person Chery Booker, Town Clerk

no e-mails available - returning your dollar

Dear Ms. Rodden, I'm sorry I was not able to participate in your survey. I'm returning your \$1.00. I hope your results were fruitful. Phyllis Week, Town Clerk

Our e-mail is currently not working. So we are unable to provide you with the requested information. Lisa Warren (?), Town Clerk

The Town of Greenbush does not have a web site - Therefore does not transact much business via e-mail - none during your time frame - 3 emails were received on 5-5-06 but were mailed 5-4-06 --2 were ads - (1) Federal computer week magazine for an on-line semin

The Town of Hodgdon received no e-mail messages on May 5th. James D. Griffin, Town Manager

Bonny: appreciate what you are trying to do, but I am sorry to inform you that the emails I have are not information I care to copy. Good luck on your survey. Cheryl McNally, Town Clerk

The Town of Ludlow does not have e-mail. The mailing address for the Town of Houlton is 21 Water St. Houlton, ME 04730 Marybeth Foley

Dear Ms. Rodden: Unfortunately our e-mails are disposed of on a daily basis. The correspondence you are looking for has been deleted. Enclosed is your duplication costs. Thank you. Susan Spencer, Deputy Town Clerk

Dear Bonny, I didn't receive any business e-mails. Enclosed is your \$1.00. Thank you. Donna Bishop, tax collector

We received 3 spam ads for sexual aids today. I got the only town related e-mail in the last 2 weeks. It asked for a sign for a private road.

N.V. does not have a computer, so no E-mail address! Sending back your dollar. We only have a fax machine for info in / out

Received no businss-related mail before noon on Friday the 5th of May. I am returning your dollar bill in your self-addressed stamped envelope. James A Ricker, Town Manager

Dear Ms. Rodden, This office provides certain services by mail, however, we do not accept credit or debit cards so anything that goes by mail must be first paid for. We do not accept e-mail orders for anything. I will mail certified documents, vehicle registrations, copie:

per our phone conversation we had no emails concerning municipal business -Kathy

"none."

The Town of Whitefield has recently changed our internet connection; therefore, we have little e-mail to share. The only message so far this month was an answer to an e-mail requesting a fee to search genealogy names for an individual, already deleted. At this point,

we actually did not receive any emails during this time frame

comments

nt. Dan Foster, Town Manager, Fort Fairfield

due to privacy reasons. Good luck with your survey Elizabeth Bullen, Assistant Deputy Clerk

ly distributed. My prior town e-mail address was more widely available and we found it was being used primarily by advertisers and others whose communications were not relevant to my function. If I find that my current address is broadly distributed or published, it will li

my service provider. I was able to communicate and receive in house but not outside. You may recall I called you on your cell phone when I received your letter. I was experiencing e-mail problems during the week and found it unusual to receive your letter during that p

on which the City Manager is copied as that e-mail contains information that is confidential under the Maine Criminal History Record Information Act in 16 M.R.S.A. 614(1)A, C and H. The general nature of the e-mail is a report to the Mayor, City Manager and Police Ch

rar (2) Government Security Reports - an on-line magazine, I guess. I usually do open these. And (3) an email from Senator Elizabeth Schneider updating (correcting) an earlier press release concerning constituent hours in this district.

s of maps, tax cards, etc., but only if a check has been sent to pay for them. I hope this has provided the information you need. Sincerely, Charlotte A. Curtis, Town Clerk

, we mostly use e-mail to respond to Rapid Renewal, Secretary of State's office, Inland Fisheries. Gwyn Dixon

likewise be changed. Thank you very much for your consideration. Sincerely, Kurt Schaub

period of time. As it turned out, the company who maintains our web page, who manages our account, found an infiltration of spam which was causing the problem. They were able to correct the problems on the following Monday. If I can be of further assistance, please

rief about reported but unsolved crimes and information related to them as well as a report of a person with a criminal history moving into Portland.....Sincerely, Gary > Wood, Corporation Counsel.

e feel free to contact me. Sincerely, Sharon Jackson, Town Manager

